GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3276
ANSWERED ON:21.12.2004

SPECIAL CENTRAL ASSISTANCE FOR BHOPAL WATER AUGMENTATION SCHEME
Chouhan Shri Shivraj Singh;Singh Shri Rakesh

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the amount being provided as special central assistance to the Bhopal Water Augmentation Scheme based on the Narmada water to increase water supply to Bhopal city keeping in view the water requirement of the city; and

(b) the time by which the said amount is likely to be provided to the State?

Answer

MINISTER OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI GHULAM NABIAZAD)

(@)&(b): The State Government of Madhya Pradesh has requested the Planning Commission for Special Central Assistance of Rs.100 crore for Bhopal Water Supply Scheme based on the drawal of water from Narmada at Shahganj. The Planning Commission has not taken a decision on the request, as the Annual Plan 2005-06 of Madhya Pradesh has not yet been finalized.
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